Apparent Low Bids for Letting of July 25, 2025

Call 001 Contract CNZ228 Project 05S336-S8-002 County BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 336 FROM NEAR U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR REAGAN MILL ROAD (L.M. 5.04).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC. \$834,154.33

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$867,812.40
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC. \$1,052,693.60

Call 002 Contract CNZ243 Project 06S074-S3-003 County BRADLEY

THE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 74 (SPRING PLACE ROAD) FROM L.M. 11.15 TO L.M. 11.80) IN CLEVELAND.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$1,572,427.61

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$2,168,079.20

WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$2,198,035.25

ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC \$3,535,525.98

Call 003 Contract CNZ229 Project 10S037-S8-002 County CARTER

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) FROM THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR INGRAM BRANCH ROAD (L.M. 8.78).

Contractor Total Bid

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$3,620,063.45

Call 004 Contract CNZ230 Project 10S361-S8-003 County CARTER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 361 FROM S.R. 359 (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) (L.M. 8.87).

Contractor Total Bid

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$2,095,176.50

Call 005 Contract CNZ236 Project 20S100-S8-002 County DECATUR

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 100 FROM THE HENDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR TILLMAN ROAD/SHADY HILL ROAD (L.M. 5.34).

Contractor Total Bid

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$984,626.81

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$1,153,899.75

Call 006 Contract CNZ240 Project 20S201-S8-002,39S201-M3-003,39S201-S8-004 County DECATUR & HENDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 201 FROM S.R. 104 (L.M. 4.60) IN HENDERSON COUNTY TO S.R. 202 (L.M. 0.88) IN DECATUR COUNTY, INCLUDING REPAIR WORK ON BRIDGE.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

\$2,829,128.18

\$3,408,263.20

\$3,834,991.24

Call 007 Contract CNZ237 Project 27S186-S8-002 County GIBSON

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 186 FROM THE MADISON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 70A (U.S. 79, S.R. 76) (L.M. 6.17).

Contractor Total Bid

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$1,243,723.68

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$1,489,556.75

Call 008 Contract CNZ234 Project 33S317-S8-005 County HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 317 FROM EAST OF EAST BRAINERD ROAD (L.M. 11.78) TO WEST OF WESLEYAN ROAD (L.M. 15.34).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$906,010.43

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. \$911,332.00

Call 009 Contract CNZ238 Project 35S015-S8-007 County HARDEMAN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM DAVIS WAY (L.M. 18.65) TO LOCKWOOD WAY (L.M. 21.90).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$3,266,199.95

 Call
 010
 Contract
 CNZ239
 Project
 38S001-M3-002,38S001-S8-003
 County
 HAYWOOD

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (U.S. 79, S.R. 1) FROM NEAR BIG MUDDY CREEK CANAL (L.M. 6.28) TO S.R. 19 (L.M. 14.84), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON BRIDGES.

Contractor Total Bid

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY \$3,305,733.00

Call 011 Contract CNZ198 Project ER-STP-34(139),46S034-M8-005,ER-STP-91(56),46S091-M8-004 County JOHNSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) FROM NEAR L.M. 17.35 TO L.M. 21.1, AND ON S.R. 91 FROM NEAR L.M. 10.2 TO L.M. 14.33 (HURRICANE HELENE).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

MAYMEAD, INC. \$1,044,654.00

 Call
 012
 Contract
 CNZ231
 Project
 46S167-S8-004,46S167-S8-005
 County
 JOHNSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 167 FROM S.R. 67 (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 13.94).

Contractor Total Bid

MAYMEAD, INC. \$3,699,701.00

Call 013 Contract CNZ244 Project 58S002-S3-004 County MARION

THE CULVERT REPAIR INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2, LEE HIGHWAY) AT L.M. 17.25.

Contractor Total Bid

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$882,882.36

J. HILL EXCAVATING, LLC \$1,252,318.33

 Call
 014
 Contract
 CNZ188
 Project
 58S283-S8-002,77S008-S3-002
 County
 MARION & SEQUATCHIE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 283 FROM NEAR S.R. 27 (L.M. 2.69) TO THE SEQUATCHIE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.11), AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) AT CHERRY STREET IN DUNLAP (L.M. 15.66).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROAD WORX, INC. \$2,528,171.65
TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC \$2,642,784.97

Call 015 Contract CNZ235 Project 54S030-S8-003 County MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 30 FROM THE MEIGS COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO EAST OF COUNTY ROAD 166 (L.M. 5.00).

Contractor Total Bid

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$4,297,000.00

Call 016 Contract CNZ232 Project 73S339-S8-002 County SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 339 FROM NEAR OLD NEWPORT HIGHWAY (L.M. 2.00) TO THE COCKE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 15.93).

Contractor Total Bid

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC. \$1,681,656.00

 Call
 017
 Contract
 CNZ242
 Project
 79I240-M3-003,79I240-S8-002
 County
 SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-240 FROM I-40 (L.M. 0.00) TO I-55 (L.M. 6.00), INCLUDING REPAIR WORK ON BRIDGE.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY \$9,453,041.08

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC. \$9,823,322.02

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$13,404,956.00

 Call
 018
 Contract
 CNZ241
 Project
 79I240-M3-010,79I240-S8-005
 County
 SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-240 FROM NEAR ELVIS PRESLEY BOULEVARD (L.M. 6.00) TO NEAR SOUTH PERKINS ROAD (L.M. 12.72), INCLUDING REPAIR WORK ON BRIDGE.

Contractor Total Bid

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY \$13,108,251.49
APAC-TENNESSEE, INC. \$13,705,129.61

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$17,609,269.78

 Call
 019
 Contract
 CNZ233
 Project
 PROT-141(48),80S141-F3-006
 County
 SMITH

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 141 FROM NEAR L.M. 14.68 TO L.M. 14.77.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC \$2,926,194.60

CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$3,326,633.00

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$3,530,505.65

Low Bids

Letting Total - \$60,278,796.12